



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1649 OF 2026

Abhijit M. Burande **Vs.** Divisional Commissioner, Amravati & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. S.S. Dhengale, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Ms. K.H. Bhondge, AGP for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3/State.
Mr. S.M. Vaishnav, Advocate for the Respondent No.4/Caveator.

CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.
DATED : 23rd FEBRUARY, 2026

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. By keeping open the issue of alternate remedy, issue notice to the respondents, returnable after two weeks.
3. Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3/State.
4. Mr. S.M. Vaishnav, waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.4/Caveator.
5. Having regard to the controversy involved, the parties are directed to maintain status-quo, till the next date.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

Privel